
Chaplaincy of Aquitaine Prayer Diary April 2024
Prayer preparing for the Vacancy
Heavenly Father, we
know that You have
plans for us and that
these plans are good.
We ask now that You
will help us to grow
in faith, love one
another, and show
Your love to others. Through Christ our Lord. AMEN

Mon 1st April: Baptism Ministry. We rejoice in the 
Easter baptisms of Arthur and Raphael, and pray for 
their godparents who will support their walk in faith.
Tues 2nd April: Licensed Lay Minister and Worship 
ministry. For a period of rest for all ministers after the
wonderful Easter celebrations. 

Wed 3rd April: Bertric Burée.

Thurs 4th April: Music Ministry. For preparations for 
the Chaplaincy Day in Monbazillac on Pentecost 19th 
May, choosing hymns of praise and celebration.

Fri 5th April: Chaplaincy and local Wardens and 
Treasurers. We give thanks for Stephen's dedication 
in serving as Chaplaincy Treasurer for so many years, 
preparing to step down after the AGM.

Sat 6th April: Funeral Ministry. We pray for the 
bereaved, and those who minister to them. 

Sunday 7th April: Bordeaux. For the Madagascan 
service this morning, gathering folks from this 
community together from all across France.

Mon 8th April: Outreach and Communications. For 
the website maintenance which is planned this week.

Tues 9th April: Eymet. For the new Team members who 
are taking on different responsibilities.

Wed 10th April: Monteton.

Thurs 11th April: The Environment. We ask the Lord to 
strengthen our commitment to study the facts and 
examine our perception on climate change, to make 
choices which benefit the earth. 

Fri 12th April: We pray for Bishop Robert and 
Archdeacon Peter. Blessings on David Hamid and 
Frances Hiller, as they begin their retirement.

Sat 13th April: Wedding Ministry. For our first wedding 
of the season, officiated by Tony: Aayushi & Preet, 
rehearsing today for their wedding tomorrow.

Sunday 14th April: Limeuil. For patience as our church 
is closed for ceiling repairs, we give thanks to be able 
to worship in the church in Siorac during this period.

Mon 15th April: Young People. As the school holidays 
begin, we pray that  children and teachers will be 
refreshed and inspired by this time of rest.

Tues 16th April: Hospital Ministry. For the many ways 
we can reach out to others and share the burden, 
offering care and support at a time of need.

Wed 17th April: Chap-Aid. For the efforts of the online 
Auction groups, fundraising for charities.

Thurs 18th April: Chancelade & Négrondes. We give 
thanks for the handmade Altar Cross and Lectern. 

Fri 19th April: Relations with other churches. For the 
many people involved in creating the weekly online 
worship services, a support to many church members 
and friends around the world, united by Christ.

Sat 20th April: God’s Glory in Aquitaine. For the Lord's 
blessing on the Chap-Aid and Chaplaincy AGMs today, 
as we look back on the past and envisage the year 
ahead, looking for opportunities to share the good 
news of Christ with our our local communities.

Sunday  21st April: Sainte Nathalène. We rejoice in 
returning to the church for our services, after the 
winter break using the salle des fêtes.

Mon 22nd April:  Local Committees. For new members 
taking Safeguarding training courses. 

Tues 23rd April: Evangelism.

Wed 24th April: Chaplaincy Council. For our special 
online meeting today, discussing the next steps of the 
recruitment process with Archdeacon Peter Hooper 
and Richard Bromley, placing our trust in the Lord.

Thurs 25th April: Condom. We are grateful for our 
chapel community, sharing fellowship in Christ.

Fri 26th April: Prayer Groups, Study groups and Home 
Groups. For the Women's Retreat which begins today, 
on the theme of 'Reflect, Renew, Refresh! Be still with 
the Women of Acts'.

Sat 27th April: Lot et Garonne. We give thanks for 
being able to use the salle des fêtes for fellowship 
after our services, extending hospitality.

Sunday 28th April: New Areas and Fresh Expressions. 

Mon 29th April: Regular giving and Finance. May we 
be guided by generosity and gratitude, to God's glory.

Tues 30th April: All Clergy. For Tony and Ingrid, as they 
prepare to move away from the Chaplaincy.
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